ULSTER COUNTY LEGISLATURE

TRACEY A. BARTELS, Chairwoman DAVID B. DONALDSON, Vice Chairman JONATHAN R. HEPPNER, Majority Leader KENNETH J. RONK, JR., Minority Leader VICTORIA A. FABELLA, Clerk



P.O. Box 1800 KINGSTON, NEW YORK 12402 Telephone: 845 340-3900 FAX: 845 340-3651

AGENDA

NOVEMBER 14, 2019

BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

LLOYD TOWN HALL 12 CHURCH ST. HIGHLAND, NY 12528

6:00 PM

PUBLIC HEARING CALLED TO ORDER BY CHAIRMAN
--

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG:

MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION:

ANNOUNCEMENTS

FIRE EVACUATION PLAN

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT HAS REQUESTED THAT LEGISLATORS AND ALL OTHERS MOVE TO THE FAR END OF THE PARKING LOT AREA IN ORDER NOT TO IMPEDE THE FIREFIGHTERS IN THEIR DUTIES. PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF THE EMERGENCY EXIT LOCATIONS.

CELL PHONES

Please silence cell phones for the duration of the Public Hearing.

ROLL CALL: Present: Absent:

AGENDA PAGE 2 NOVEMBER 14, 2019

CALL OF THE PUBLIC HEARING: Tonight's Public Hearing is on the Proposed 2020 Ulster County Budget and the Proposed 2020 – 2025 Capital Program

PUBLIC COMMENT:

PUBLIC HEARING ADJOURNED:

NEXT MEETING:

The next Regular Meeting of the Ulster County Legislature will be held on **November 19, 2019 at 7:00 PM** in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York.

The Proposed 2020 Ulster County Budget and Proposed 2020 – 2025 Capital Program Vote will be held on **December 4, 2019 at 6:00 PM** in the Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor, Ulster County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, New York.